

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer	Cycling Sports Group Europe B.V.		
Authorized to complete	Hanzepoort 27		
the Technical File: Henk-Jan de Vries	7575DB Oldenzaal, NL		
Main Office	Cycling Sports Crown Inc.		
Authorized to draw up	Cycling Sports Group, Inc. 1 Cannondale Way		
the Declaration: Jordan Lynn	Wilton, CT 06897 USA		
European Office	Cycling Sports Group Europe B.V.		
	Hanzepoort 27		
Authorized Rep.: Henk-Jan de Vries	7575DB Oldenzaal, NL		
Product Description	GT eForce		
	EPAC Mountain Bicycle		
	Based on Shimano STePS eBike Systems technology		
Commercial Names/Models	2020 eForce Current		
	2020 eForce Amp		
Applicable Directives	Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC		
	EMC Directive 2014/30/EU		

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Cycling Sports Group, Inc. We declare the product described above to fulfill the requirements of the listed Directives and to be in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation.

The product has been designed and tested to meet the following standards:

- EN 15194:2017
- ISO 4210-2:2015, Mountain

I, Jordan Lynn, Compliance Manager for Cycling Sports Group, am empowered to draw up the declaration on behalf of the manufacturer and of the European office of Cycling Sports Group Europe B.V.

	Date:	December 5 th , 2019
	Time:	6:00 PM EDT (UTC -5)
Signed:	Place:	Wilton, CT, USA



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer Authorized to complete the Technical File: Henk-Jan de Vries	Cycling Sports Group Europe B.V. Hanzepoort 27 7575DB Oldenzaal, NL		
Main Office Authorized to draw up the Declaration: Jordan Lynn	Cycling Sports Group, Inc. 1 Cannondale Way Wilton, CT 06897 USA		
European Office Authorized Rep.: Henk-Jan de Vries	Cycling Sports Group Europe B.V. Hanzepoort 27 7575DB Oldenzaal, NL		
Product Description	GT eForce EPAC Mountain Bicycle Based on Shimano STePS eBike Systems technology		
Commercial Names/Models	2020 ePantera Current 2020 ePantera Bolt 2020 ePantera Dash		
Applicable Directives	Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC EMC Directive 2014/30/EU		

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Cycling Sports Group, Inc. We declare the product described above to fulfill the requirements of the listed Directives and to be in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation.

The product has been designed and tested to meet the following standards:

- EN 15194:2017
- ISO 4210-2:2015, Mountain

I, Jordan Lynn, Compliance Manager for Cycling Sports Group, am empowered to draw up the declaration on behalf of the manufacturer and of the European office of Cycling Sports Group Europe B.V.

	\bigcap	Date:	December 5 th , 2019
		Time:	6:00 PM EDT (UTC -5)
Signed:	12	Place:	Wilton, CT, USA